

On January 29th, 2016, nearly 200 hopeful seniors, who on average survive on a fixed income of \$800 - \$1,000 a month, stood in line to apply for affordable residency at the *Golden Inn & Village*.

This translates to more than three times the applicants than available units at this time.

As a GIVing Hope Sustaining Donor your ongoing support for our seniors in need will be

Convenient Consistent Continual

and will help to fulfill our community's commitment to *"taking care of our own."*



"This project is one of the best projects the County has seen in years..."

- Santa Barbara Planning Commission

Planning and development is now underway for the *Golden Inn & Village*'s Phase II: construction of 60 affordable and critically needed Assisted Living and Memory Care units.

At present, there are no federal programs that address the prohibitive cost of Assisted Living and Memory Care.

With your support, we envision these prototypical scholarship-funded/below market rate Phase
II units as a "what works" model, that can be replicated across the county, state, and nation.

Thank you for GIVing Hope to seniors in need.



Your Monthly Gift ...*Their* Golden Years



Help Us Build Our Seniors A New Future

Become a GOLDEN INN & VILLAGE GIVing Hope Sustaining Donor

The RONA BARRETT FOUNDATION Santa Ynez, CA



GOLDEN INN & VILLAGE **GIVing Hope Sustaining Donor Program**

The Golden Inn & Village (GIV) is Santa Ynez Valley's first affordable "aging in place" senior housing and residential care campus.

GIV's Phase I will be a place to call home for independent, low-income seniors in our community, including eligible veterans.

Your support is needed now!

The Golden Inn & Village is scheduled to roll out welcome mats for our Phase I residents Fall 2016.

Become a GIVing Hope Sustaining Donor and help us provide our local vulnerable seniors with healthy living and educational enrichment programs above and beyond those offered elsewhere.

The Golden Inn & Village is our community's solution to taking care of our own. Your support is essential to helping us deliver on our promise. " Long

Convenient

Your tax-deductible donation will automatically be deducted from your credit card. Simply select a level of your ongoing monthly support for as little as 32 cents a day.

Consistent

Your ongoing support will ensure a permanent home that provides our senior loved ones with a seamless continuum of services as their needs change avoiding the trauma of being uprooted.

Continual

Your commitment to ongoing support reduces the cost of fundraising so we can better focus on what's most important providing comfort and care to our deserving seniors in their Golden Years.

"For each tax deductible \$1 you donate to GIV, Santa Barbara County estimates \$23 dollars will be returned to our community's economy."

- Fred Lamont, Former Executive Director, Housing Authority of the County of Santa Barbara

NameAddress	City	StateZip
E-mail	Phone	
I authorize the Rona Barrett Foundation to charge the credit/debit card listed below in the amount I have designated each month until such time as I notify the Rona Barrett Foundation by phone or in writing of my desire to change or suspend this agreement.	t card listed below in the amount I have on gof my desire to change or suspend thi	designated each month until such s agreement.
□ Please charge my: □ VISA □ M/C □ AMEX □ DISCOVER		Amount per month: \$\begin{bmatrix} \$10 \begin{bmatrix} \$25 \begin{bmatrix} \$50 \begin{bmatrix} \$55 \begin{bmatrix} \$50 \begin{bmatrix} \$55 \begin{bmatrix} \$50 \begin
Cardholder's Name	PLEASE SELECT ONLY ONE Other \$	
	Please return this form to:	

GIVing Hope Sustaining Donor Program

Santa Ynez, CA 93460

Security Code

Expiration Date

Card Number

Signature

The Rona Barrett Foundation

YES! I would like to become a GIV ing Hope Sustaining Donor!

www.ronabarrettfoundation.org